

RECORI

Т

08-25-1999



08-16-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #39

To the Honorable Commissioner of Lacins and Haysharps. These record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1. Name of conveying party:

Filters, Inc.

5100-5102 West Hanna Avenue

Tampa, Florida 33634

[X] Corporation of California

8-16-99

3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment

Execution Date: June 3, 1999

2. Name and address of receiving party:

Car Care Parts Corp.

5100-5102 West Hanna Avenue Tampa, Florida 33634

[X] Corporation of Delaware

Trademark Application Nos.: 75/701,334.

75/731.164 and 75/729.825

6. Total number of Applications

involved: 3

The Control of the Co

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

> Kristen E. Mollnow, Esq. Nixon Peabody LLP Clinton Square Post Office Box 1051 Rochester, New York 14603

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

\$90.00

8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1138

[X] \$90.00 Check is enclosed.

[X] Charge any additional fees to account.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached copy is an original document. 90E

[Total number of pages including Cover Sheet and Assignment Certificate: 31

DB/25/1999 MTHAII 00000108 75701334

): FC:481)2 FC:482

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Filters, Inc., a California corporation with its principal place of business at 5100-5102 West Hanna Avenue, Tampa, Florida 33634, is the owner of the trademark and the pending U.S. trademark application therefor, based on 15 U.S.C. § 1051(a), which is identified in Exhibit A.

Car Care Parts Corp., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 5100-5102 West Hanna Avenue, Tampa, Florida 33634, desires to acquire this mark and the application therefor.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Filters, Inc. assigns to Car Care Parts Corp. all its right, title and interest in and to the trademark and application therefor, identified in Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which such mark was and is used, pursuant to 15 U.S.C. § 1060.

FILTERS, INC.

Dated as of June 3, 1999

Daniel Hecht

Vice President

STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH) ss.:

On this the <u>//</u> day of July, 1999, personally appeared Daniel Hecht, to me known and known to be a Vice President of Filters, Inc., the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Aug of July, 1999.

J.J. Lee

Notary Public, State of Florida

Commission No. CC 660621

My Commission Exp. 07/08/2001

Bonded Through Fla. Notary Service & Bonding Co

EXHIBIT A

| <u>Mark</u> | Filing Date | Serial No. |
|---------------------|---------------|------------------|
| KOOLSTAR (stylized) | May 6, 1999 | not yet assigned |
| CAR CARE GUARD | June 17, 1999 | not yet assigned |
| SAOV | June 17, 1999 | not yet assigned |